1 27.98 PATENTS

11-04-1998



HEET

100867897

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Farmer CHEN

Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: October 19, 1998

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Quality & Strength Inc. No. 86, Tsuang Jin Street Hsiang Shan Li, HsinChu City Taiwan, R.O.C.

Corporation of Republic of China

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 1998

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/179730

Additional numbers attached? NO

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 8022

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Irademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert C. Faber

Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>October 27, 1998</u>

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

11/08/1996 1871/67 | COCHUMAS 031/9736 CE FOIDE1 | 40.00 |

> PATENT REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	Farmer (REAS, I/we.	CHEN				
whose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, leas in BLENDER AND ASSER			invented certain new	and useful	
•						
	referred to as "The Invention") for we executed on even date herewith;	hich an application for U	nited States Letters	; Patent was		
	executed on	;				
	filed on	, Serial No.		;		
	filed as PCT International Applicati	on No.	on	······································	designating	
_	The United States of America;.					
	Patent number	, issue on		· ·		
WHER	·					
	office address is NO.86, TSUG referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous				n o o	
by these pre and applica	THEREFORE, for good and valuable sents do sell, assign and transfer unto tion throughout the United States of a continuation-in-part and reissue of s	said ASSIGNEE, the er f America, including an	itire right, title, an	d interest in and to said	d invention	
prosecution including ad further cons communicat ASSIGNOR may be requ encompassed	and maintenance of said application and maintenance of said application iditional documents that may be requideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, we to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S re'S possession or control, and to provide of ASSIGNOR in respect of the within the terms of this instruct'S heirs, executors, administrators and	or any other patent applied to affirm the rights without further consideral quest documents and invide further assurances are prosecution, maintenant ment. ASSIGNOR'S obtained to affirm the prosecution of the patent and the prosecution of the patent and the pat	plication(s) in the of ASSIGNEE in tion and at ASSIG formation concern the testimony on be ceened defense of pligations under the content of	Unites States for said and to said invention, SNEE'S expense, to it ing the invention that chalf of ASSIGNEE the any patent application	invention, all without dentify and are within at lawfully n or patent	
Letters Pater ASSIGNEE' end of the to	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and rest referred to above to ASSIGNEE, a S sole use and behoof; and for the use erm for which such Letters Patent in had this assignment and sale not beer	s the ASSIGNEE of the c and behoof of ASSIGNI asy be granted, as fully:	entire right, title ar EE'S legal represer	nd interest in and to the ntatives and successors	e same, for , to the full	
Assignor:	Farmer CHEN	Dated this 19t	th day of Octo	ober a Taip	ei, 1998	
				•	•	
				A	1	
			-fa	mer ch	en	
				Signature		
Assignor:	,	Dated this	day of	2f		
				Signature		
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at		

PATENT REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0965

Signature